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1972 football roster
Name Pos. Wgt. Hgt. Hometown

5 ♦Newland, Trevor . . . . . FB 190 6-0 Sr. Westerville
11 ♦Miller, Greg............ . . .QB 205 6-172 Sr. Bellefontaine
12 ♦♦Bontadelli, Jim . . . . . .QB 180 5-10 Jr. Columbus
20 Daubenmire, Dave . . . .HB 155 5-8 So. Hebron
21 Daniels, Jerry . . . . . . .HB 160 5-10 Fr. South Solon
23 Minehart, Jim . . . ,....FL 165 5-7 So. Lancaster
24 ♦Cox, Jim.............. ....HB 170 5-10 So. Middletown
25 Barnes, Mark . . . . . . .DC 170 5-10 So. Columbus
31 ♦♦♦Donehue, Les ... . . . .DE 195 6-0 Sr. Tuscarawas
3^ ♦Schnarr, Steve . . . ........... B 195 6-172 So. Grove City
33 ♦Blevins, Wayne . . . . . .FB 215 6-0 Sr. Hamilton
34 ♦♦♦Thomson, Doug . . . . . .HB 205 6-0 Sr. Westerville
35 ♦♦Chittum, Dale . . . ............E 202 5-11 )r. Gahanna
40 ♦♦Spooner, Bill . . . . DE/LB 190 5-10 )r. Columbus
44 ♦♦♦Rinehart, Randy . . . . .CB 175 5-9 Sr. Delphos
45 Humphreys, Joe . . ............B 165 5-9 Jr. Heath
51 Walt, Steve........... ............G 180 5-10 So. Lancaster
52 Romer, Rick . . . . . .G/MG 215 6-0 So. Westerville
54 ♦♦Rushton, Robin . . .... LB 210 6-1 Jr. Toronto, Ont.
55 ♦♦Smith, Joe........... ............C 190 6-1 Jr. Columbus
57 Layton, Robert . . ............G 190 5-8 Jr. Columbus
58 Zeigler, Don . . . . . . . G/T 170 5-11 Jr. Newcomerstown
60 *Codella, John....................G 190 5-11 Sr. Armonk, N.Y
62 Szima, joe........... ............G 205 6-0 So. Kettering
63 ♦♦Schultz, Larry . . . . . . .DT 225 6-3 Jr. Miamisburg
64 Burchinal, Charles ........... G 175 5-10 So. Westerville
65 ♦Van Tine, Ted . . . ............G 207 6-1 So. Dayton
66 ♦Judd, Terry . . . ,........... T 230 6-3 So. Westerville
67 Horn, Randy . . . ............G 195 5-11 So. Columbus
68 ♦♦Young, Tim . . . . ... G/T 185 6-2 Jr. Dayton
69 ♦Kolotylo, Roy . . ...............T 235 6-5 So. Sarnia, Ont.
70 Boltin, Jim ... . .............. T 220 6-0 Jr. Toronto, Ont.
71 ♦Shannon, Mike . .............. T 220 6-3 So. Lancaster
73 Blakou, Louis . . ............DE 215 6-0 So. Toronto, Ont.
74 ♦McDaniel, Scott . .............. T 230 6-5 So. Hamilton
75 ♦♦Cahill, Tom . . . .............. G 205 6-2 Jr. Columbus
76 ♦♦Fields, Doug . . ................. G 200 5-11 Jr. Columbus
77 ♦♦Ridding, Doug . .............. LB 210 6-172 Jr. Toronto, Ont.
78 ♦Wright, Ken . . ................. T 220 6-1 Sr. Dayton
80 ♦Traylor, Steve . .............. SE 170 6-0 Sr. Westerville
81 Miller, Pete . . ................. E 185 6^2 So. Bellefontaine
82 ♦♦Hartung, Ed . . .............. CB 200 6-0 Jr. Sandusky
83 ♦Pettersen, Leif . ............E/P 172 6-2 Jr. Toronto, Ont.
84 Klein, Vaughn . ................. E 190 5-10 So. Columbus
85 ♦Mairs, Neil . . . .............. DB 180 6-1 So. Scarborough, Ont.
86 ♦♦Fagan, Dan . . 

D’Andrea, Bob
................. E 185 6-1 Jr. Westerville

87 ................. E 185 6-2 So. Columbus
88 ♦♦Downing, Ted . .............. TE 200 6-2 Jr. Waverly
89 ♦Lenge, Pete . . ................. G 185 5-1072 So. Columbus

Head Manager - Sonny D’Andrea * indicates letter
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number 
to be assigned

Name Pos. Wgt. Hgt. Class Hometown

Brookover, Ed ... . . . .QB 165 5-11 Fr. Millersport
Gardner, Rob .... . . . .E 195 6-3 Fr. Westerville
Chilcote, ^ruce . . . . . . E 195 6-1 Fr. Groveport
D’Auito, Bill............ . . . E 170 5-10 Fr. Lucasville
Oilier, Chris............ QB/HB 160 5-10 Fr. Benton Ridge
Doherty, Daniel . . . . G/LB 175 5-8 Fr. McLean, Vir.
Donelson, Fred . . . .FB/LB 175 6-0 Fr. Sherman, N.Y.
Ford, Don............... . . T/E 185 6-2 Fr. Lebanon
Hatem, Abe............ . . .HB 155 5-11 Fr. Columbus
Harbrect, Tom . . . . . D/S 172 5-9 Fr. Worthington
Keebaugh, Michael .. . . . E 160 6-0 Fr. Urbana
Keller, joe............ . . G/LB 180 5-9 Fr. Columbus
Kerston, Kerry . . . . . . E 170 5-9 Fr. Dublin
Kitts, Doug .... ....QB 185 6-1 Fr. Toronto, Ont.
McCormack, Dave . . . . C 210 6-2 Fr. Hamilton
McKelvey, Tom . . . . . .HB 165 5-10 Fr. Columbus
Reall, Scott .... . . . . E 180 6-2 Fr. Hamilton

Robinson, Leonard . . . . T 205 6-0 Fr. Middletown
Roddy, Thomas . . ....FB 180 5-9 Fr. Kettering
Sell, Tom ............ . . . HB 155 5-6 Fr. Columbus
Szima, joe............ . . . . G 205 6-0 So. Kettering
Teague, Allen . . ._____ G 170 5-11 Fr. Wooster
Thomas, Mike . . ............ HB 162 5-9 jr. Columbus

squad analysis

Lettermen....................... 35 Juniors . . .
Seniors.............................. 8 Sophomores

Freshmen ....................... 28

22
29
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alphabetical
football roster

73 Balkou, Louis, DE 
25 Barnes, Mark, DC 
33 *Blevins, Wayne, FB 
70 Boltin, Jim, T
12 *Bontadelli, Jim, QB

Brookover, Ed, QB 
64 Burchinal, Charles, G 
75 *Cahlll, Tom, G 

Chilcote, Bruce, E 
35 *Chittum, Dale, E 
60 *Codella, John, G 
24 ♦Cox, Jim, HB
87 D’Andrea, Bob, E 

D'Auito, Bill, E
21 Daniels, Jerry, HB 
20 *Daubenmire, Dave, HB 

Diller, Chris, QB/HB 
Doherty, Daniel, G/LB 

31 *Donehue, Les, DE
Donelson, Fred, FB/LB

88 *Downing, Ted, TE
Dywan, Dave, DE 
Evans, Bob, G 

86 *Fagan, Dan, E 
76 *Flelds, Doug, G 

Ford, Don, T/E 
Garder, Rob, E 
Gorman, Ron, HB 

82 *Hartung, Ed, CB 
Hatem, Abe, HB 

67 Horn, Randy, G 
45 Humphreys, Joe, B 

Harbrect, Tom, D/S 
66 *Judd, Terry, T

Keebaugh, Michael, E 
Keller, Joe, G/LB 
Kerston, Kerry, E 
Kitts, Doug, QB 

84 Klein, Baughn, E 
69 ♦Kolotylo, Roy, T 

Lafferty, Greg QB

* - Denotes lettermen

57 Layton, Robert, G 
89 *Lenge, Pete, G

McCormack, Dave, C 
74 *McDaniel, Scott, T

McKelvey, Tom HB 
85 *Mairs, Nell, DB 
11 *Miller, Greg, QB 
81 Miller, Pete, E
23 Minehart, Jim, FL 
5 *Newland, Trevor, FB
83 * Pettersen, Leif, E/D/P

Reall, Scott, E 
77 *Ridding, Doug, LB 
44 *Rinehart, Randy, CB 

Robinson, Leonard, T 
Roddy, Thomas, FB 

52 Romer, Rick, G,MG
54 *Rushton, Robin, LB

Salser, Lynn, E/S 
32 ♦Schnarr, Steve, B
42 *Schneider, John, LB
63 *Schultz, Larry, DT 

Selby, Dan, G 
Sell, Tom, HB

71 *Shannon, Mike, T
49 Shoaf, Ken, E

Shoemaker, Kevin, QB/S
55 *Smith, Joe, C
66 *Spooner, Bill, DE/LB 

Springer, Matt, LB 
Sutherland, Mark, LB 

62 Szima, Joe, G
Teague, Allen, G 
Thomas, Mike, HB 

34 *Thomson, Doug, HB
80 *Traylor, Steve, SE
65 *Van Tine, Ted, G 
51 Walt, Steve, G 

Westfall, Mike, E 
78 *Wright, Ken, T
68 *Young, Tim, G/T
58 Ziegler, Don, G/C
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